FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. President and CEO Rides to End ALZ

July 14, 2022 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. President and CEO, Scott Weaver, recently rode in the Alzheimer's Association South Carolina Chapter's inaugural Ride to End ALZ South Carolina cycling event. The three-day, 252-mile ride raises funds to help continue research efforts for the Alzheimer's Association to identify treatment methods and preventive measures for Alzheimer's.

The Centennial celebration of APR Supply Co. also brings upon reflection as Scott Weaver's father passed away from Alzheimer's. "I ride in his memory, and I choose Ride to End ALZ South Carolina because they are the most successful cycling fundraising event for ALZ research," said Weaver. "I believe the cure is on the horizon and feel strongly that helping raise money moves us all one step closer to that goal." The cross-state ride raised an incredible \$829,902.42.

Founded in 1922 as Lebanon Plumbing Supply, APR Supply Co. is now guided by third generation owner, President and CEO Scott Weaver. Since its inception, APR Supply Co. has grown from a single location to 38 branches and 10 Oasis Kitchen and Bath Showrooms throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Their headquarters remains in Lebanon County, and most recently moved to Joel Drive where their main distribution center boasts over 350,000 square feet of storage.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



Above left to right: Alexander Barclay (Ride Ambassador), Jeff Arnold, Scott Weaver, Latif Alam, and Jared Burger.

Below left to right: Luther Dasher, Scott Weaver, and Jeff Arnold.

